

SESSIONS CASE NO.32 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000379-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.02 dated 04.06.2025

To-day is fixed for production of the accused persons, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused persons namely 1) Marry Amma, 2) Rina Bibi and 3) Sk. Sarukh are produced from the J/C. in physical mode.

None turns up on behalf of the accused persons.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused persons.

No step is taken on behalf of the Prosecution.

No brief copy is received as yet.

Today Ld. Lawyers did not attend the Court proceedings due to resolution taken by local Bar on account of death of a Ld. Advocate.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

The accused persons are directed to intimate their Ld. Counsels the next date fixed before this Court.

Fixing **18.06.2025** for production of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. P.P.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C. till date.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

