

SESSIONS CASE NO.32 OF 2025  
CNR NO.WBCS01-000379-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.03 dated 18.06.2025

To-day is fixed for production of the accused persons and appointment of Ld. P.P.

The accused persons namely 1) Marry Amma, 2) Rina Bibi and 3) Sk. Sarukh are produced from the J/C. in physical mode.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata for the accused person namely Rina Bibi is present by filing hazira along with Assignment letter bearing no.1890/LADC-KOL/2025 dated 04.06.2025.

Two sets of Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of the above named three accused persons.

As the accused person namely Rina Bibi has already engaged her Ld. Counsel to defend the case, the Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata is hereby released from conducting this case.

Ld. P.P. is present and files hazira.

Perused the case record.

As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-I**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for trial and disposal.

Fix **03.07.2025** for production of the above named accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The Superintendent (s) of concerned Correctional Home (s) is/are directed to take necessary steps to ensure production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the LADCS, Kolkata for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

