

SC 32 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000379-2025

order no:06 dt:18.07.25

Today is fixed for appointment of P.P and production of the accuseds and charge.

All the three accused persons namely Marry Amma, Rina Bibi and Sk. Sarukh are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P is not appointed till date.

Therefore Ld. P.P is requested to depute one P.P for conducting the case.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix **13.08.25** for appointment of P.P and production of the accuseds and charge.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till date .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief P.P, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for necessary information and necessary action.

D/c by me

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.
(WB01059)

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.
(WB01059)