

Sc-32/2025

CNR-WBCS01-000379-2025

Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.06.dt.06.11.2025

The case is fixed for production and further examination in chief of P.W.-01 namely, Bikash Roy.

All the three accused persons namely, Marry Amma, Rina Bibi and Sk. Sarukh are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Witness is not turned up today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.11.2025 for production and further examination in chief of P.W.-01 namely, Bikash Roy.

Custody accused persons are remanded to J/C till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Court 1, Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059