

Sc-32/2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000379-2025  
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay  
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta.

Order No. 17, dated 27.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production and evidence and all the three accused persons namely Marry Amma, Rina Bibi and Sk. Shahrukh are produced from JC.

The Ld. Senior PP did not turn up today.

The Ld. Junior PP is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Advocates for the accused persons have filed hazira but no witness has turned up today.

Time prayer is filed on the ground of personal illness of Ld. Senior PP Mandira Basu and the same is not objected by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Accordingly adjournment petition is allowed.

The next date be fixed on 06.05.2026 for evidence.

However, as per the first Proviso Clause of Section 346 of BNSS no Court shall remand an accused person to custody under this section for a term exceeding 15 days at a time and accordingly the next two dates of production be fixed on 10.04.2026 and 24.04.2026.

To 10.04.2026 and 24.04.2026 for production.

To 06.05.2026 for evidence and production.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-  
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta  
JO CodeWB01059